

## Sonoma Valley Fire District

Serving the communities of Sonoma, Valley of the Moon, Glen Ellen, and Mayacamas

## PUBLIC NOTICE BY THE SONOMA VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Valley Fire District intends to make an appointment to fill a vacancy on the Board.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN** that any interested persons, who are registered to vote within the District, may obtain an application from Sonoma Valley Fire District, Station 1, located at 630 Second Street West, Sonoma, during the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. on weekdays, on the Districts website www.sonomavalleyfire.org, or request one be mailed to you by calling (707) 996-2102.

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS shall have completed applications returned to Sonoma Valley Fire District, Station 1, located at 630 Second Street West, Sonoma, no later than 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 9, 2022.

The Board expects to make the appointment at its regular scheduled board meeting on June 14, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. and requests all interested applicants be in attendance at said meeting either in person or via teleconference.